SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1359 OF 2009

CHENNADI SUDHAKAR RAO

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

CHALIMEDA LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv. (NP)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ram Chander, Adv.

Mr. Ramana Murthy B., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime interim stay granted by the High Court will continue subject to the variation that the petitioner would be at liberty to participate in the proceedings of Andhra Pradesh State Assembly but shall not be permitted to cast vote. He is entitled to all other privileges which are due to as Member of Legislative Assembly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com