S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1359 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1359 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHENNADI SUDHAKAR RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHALIMEDA LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 07/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Appellant has not filed statement of case inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

_

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourt