O F

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1359 OF 2009

CHENNADI SUDHAKAR RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHALIMEDA LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kiran J., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Not tomorrow, i.e., August 1, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)

| |(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

| |Court Master